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STATE CONTACTS 

 

Illinois Historic Preservation Agency 
Primary Contact Information Other Key Contacts 

 
Rachel Leibowitz, Deputy SHPO 
Illinois Historic Preservation Agency 
1 Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
Phone: 217-785-5031 
Fax: 217-? 
Email: rachel.leibowitz@illinois.gov  
Website: 
https://www2.illinois.gov/dnrhistoric/Pages/default.aspx  

 
Cultural Resources Manager: David Halpin 
Phone: 217-785-4998 
Email: david.halpin@Illinois.gov  

 
Archaeologist: Joe Phillippe 
Phone: 217-785-1279 
Email: joe.phillippe@illinois.gov  

Resources: 
Historic and Architectural Resources Geographic Information System (HARGIS) 
http://gis.hpa.state.il.us/hargis/ 

 

IOWA 
 

State Historical Society of Iowa 
Primary Contact Information Other Key Contacts 

 
Mr. Steve King, Deputy SHPO 
State Historical Society of Iowa 
Iowa Department of Cultural Affairs 
600 East Locust Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
Phone: 515-281-4013 
Fax: 515-242-6498 
Email: steve.king@iowa.gov 
Website: https://iowaculture.gov/history/preservation 

 
(None identified) 

Resources:  (None identified) 
 

Office of the State Archaeologist 
Primary Contact Information Other Key Contacts 

 
Dr. John F. Doershuk, State Archaeologist 
Office of the State Archaeologist 
700 South Clinton Street Building 
The University of Iowa 
Iowa City, IA 52242 
Phone: 319-384-0751 
Fax: 319-384-0768 
Email: john-doershuk@uiowa.edu 
Website: https://archaeology.uiowa.edu/  

 
Associate Director: Stephen Lensink 
Phone: 319-384-0738 
Email: steve-lensink@uiowa.edu  
 
Site Records Manager: Colleen Eck 
Phone: 319-384-0735 
Email: colleen-eck@uiowa.edu 

Resources:  (None identified) 
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MINNESOTA 
 

Minnesota Historical Society 
Primary Contact Information Other Key Contacts 

 
Amy Spong, Deputy SHPO 
Minnesota Historical Society 
345 Kellogg Boulevard West 
St. Paul, MN 55102-1903 
Phone: 651-259-3466 
Fax: 651-282-2374 
E-mail: amy.spong@mnhs.org 
Website: www.mnhs.org/shpo/ 

 
 

Resources: (None identified) 
 

Office of the State Archaeologist 
Primary Contact Information Other Key Contacts 

 
Amanda Gronhovd, State Archaeologist 
Office of the State Archaeologist 
Fort Snelling History Center 
200 Tower Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55111 
Phone: 612-725-2411 
E-mail: amanda.gronhovd@state.mn.us 
Website: www.osa.admin.state.mn.us/ 
Responsibilities:  authenticating unrecorded burial sites 

 
Bruce Koenen, Assistant State Archaeologist 
Phone: 612-725-2729 
Email: bruce.koenen@state.mn.us  

Resources: (None identified) 
 

MISSOURI 
 

Missouri DNR-State Historic Preservation Office 
Primary Contact Information Other Key Contacts 

 
Dr. Toni Prawl, Deputy Director 
State Historic Preservation Office 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: 573-751-7858 
Fax: 573-526-2852 
Email: toni.prawl@dnr.mo.gov  
Website: http://www.dnr.mo.gov/shpo/ 

 
Cultural Resource Inventory Coordinator:  
Heather Gibb 
Phone: 573-751-4589 
Email: heather.gibb@dnr.mo.gov  

Resources:  (None identified) 
 

WISCONSIN 
 

Wisconsin Historical Society 
Primary Contact Information Other Key Contacts 

 
Jim Draeger, SHPO and Director 
Wisconsin Historical Society 
816 State Street 
Madison WI 53706-1482 
Phone: 608-264-6464 
Fax: 608-264-6504 
Email: jim.draeger@wisconsinhistory.org Website: 
http://www.wisconsinhistory.org/hp/ 

 
  Archaeologist: John Broihahn 
  Phone: 608-264-6496 

Email: John.broihahn@wisconsinhistory.org 

Resources: (None identified) 
 

Sources: Region 5 RCP/ACP; National Conference of State Historic Preservation Officers Website; Individual State SHPO Websites 
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